Test Report

No. TSNHG1900963101 Date: 19 Jun 2019 Page 1 of 4

SMART BRANDS LABORATORY LLC
235 MONTGOMERY STREET,SUITE 410,SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94104

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : CAST IRON SKILLET

SGS Job No. :

Item No. :
Supplier :

Buyer :
Manufacturer :
PO No. :

Country of Origin :

Country of Destination :

TJHL1906002805CW - TJ

NSL-10

HEBEI CHANGAN DUCTILE IRON CASTING CO.,LTD
SMART BRANDS LABORATORY LLC

HEBEI CHANGAN DUCTILE IRON CASTING CO.,LTD
SBL-CA005-US

CHINA

USA

Date of Sample Received : 13 Jun 2019

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method :

Test Results :

Result Summary :

13 Jun 2019 - 19 Jun 2019
Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requested Conclusion
FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total extractives PASS
American Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Compliance Policy Guides PASS
Sec.545.500 (CPG 7117.05)-Leachable Lead

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.

Reabeca Zhou

Approved Signatory

TSNHG1800963101

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This document cannot be used for publicity,
without prior written approval of the SGS.

s

G Inspection &

il S

Chamiral | aharam
Chemical LaboraldTy

G

Tesﬁi:lg Services <5

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457  t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - XREHEFHAFEEERLAEH41ESCSKE HB4: 300457  t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TSNHG 1900963101 Date: 19 Jun 2019 Page 2 of 4
Test Results :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SNA1 TSN19-009631.001  black metal pan CAST IRON
SN2 TSN19-009631.002 black metal pan CAST IRON

Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total extractives

Test Method :

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Notes :

With reference to FDA 21 CFR 175.300

Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit Total Extractive
residues
0.5hr(s) 212°F 18mg/inch? <0.1mg/inch? PASS
0.5hr(s) 120°F 18mg/inch? <0.1mg/inch? PASS

limit=Reference limit. The test sample is out of scope of the standard

American Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Compliance Policy Guides Sec.545.500 (CPG

7117.05)-Leachable Lead

Test Method :

Sample 002

With reference to AOAC 18th Ed. (2005) Section 973.32, analysis was performed by AAS.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic B

ocuments at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’'s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457  t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 26295252 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE - BT EFHAFERETAE418SCSAE HB45: 300457 t (86-22)65288000 f (86-22)25205252 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TSNHG 1900963101 Date: 19 Jun 2019 Page 3 of 4

Vol. of Leaching Depth Surface Area

Solution (mL) (mm) dm?
1 2000 51 9.22
2 2000 51 9.22
3 2000 51 9.22
4 2000 51 9.22
5 2000 51 9.22
6 2000 51 9.22

leachable lead

/mL

1 <0.05
2 <0.05
3 <0.05
4 <0.05
5 <0.05
6 <0.05
Limit 7
Notes :

(1) < =less than
(2) pg/mL = microgram per millilitre
(3) Limit=Reference limit, The test sample is out of scope of the standard.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. cam/eanerms-and Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic ttp: -Condillonsﬂ'erms-s-Docurnam aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and juri t thi cument is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's ﬂndlngs at the tlme of Its Intarventlon only and wlthin tha limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 26295252 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

In) Co.Lid

Chemical Lanara

hE - REHEFEAFERERLAE415SCSAE BR4R: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

No. TSNHG1900963101 Date: 19 Jun 2019 Page 4 of 4

TSNHG1900963101

TSN19-009631.001&002

(Y IP>
' §§% 5

iz Rile) 4 1 5

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accesstb e at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an -CondilbonsITerms-e Documam aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any this ent is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and wlthln the llmlts of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457
BB 4R: 300457

t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 e sgs.china@sgs.com

TE - REHEFEAFLEETAEI1SSCSKE
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2019-06-19T15:12:13+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




